
I 

(___ 

bn I 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$1.15 WINDHOEK- 10 May 2001 No. 2526 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board ofNamibiaAct, 1996 (Act 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites 
tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure. 

-



2 Government Gazette 10 May 2001 No. 2526 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: F1/l0/l- 812001 
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION OF EXISTING 

SCHOOL BUILDINGS AT OKAM
ATAPATI PRIMARY SCHOOL. 

LEVYPAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 MAY 2001 

TENDER NO: F1/l0/l - 9/2001 
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION OF EXISTING HOS

TELBUILDINGSATGUSTAVKAN
Dni SECONDARY SCHOOL. 

LEVYPAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11 HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 MAY 2001 

TENDER NO: F1/l0/l - 10/2001 
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION TO EXISTING PRI

MARY SCHOOL AT ORVETOWENI. 
LEVYPAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: llHOOONTUESDAY: 15 MAY2001 

TENDERNO: F1/l0/l-11/2001 
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF ONE HOUSE 

AND CLINIC AT ARIAMSVLEI 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES. 

LEVYPAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 MAY2001 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

Fl/15- 112001 
PROVISION OF PHOTOCOPIER: 
OSHANA REGIONAL COUNCIL. 
N$20-00 
11HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 MAY 2001 

Fl/17- 2/2001 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT. 
N$20-00 
llHOO ON TUESDAY: 22 MAY2001 

TENDER NO: Fl/18/1- 9/2001 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 85 

TENTS FOR THE DIRECTORATE 
RURAL WATER SUPPLY. 

CLOSING DATE: 11 HOO ON TUESDAY: 22 MAY 2001 
LEVYPAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO: A10/2- 2/2001 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF TYRES AND TUBES 

TO THE GOVERNMENT FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 JUNE 2001 TO 31 MAY 
2004. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 MAY 2001 
LEVYPAYABLE: N$40-00 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

CLOSING DATE: 
LEVY PAYABLE: 
TENDER NO: 

Al3- 2/2001 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
SHOES TO THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 2001 TO 
31 MAY2004. 
14H300NTUESDAY:22MAY2001 
N$20-00 
A18/2- 29/2001 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
FILTER GRAVEL TO THE MINIS
TRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER 
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT FOR 
OKAHANDJA FOR THE PERIOD 
1 JUNE2001 T031 MAY2002. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 MAY 2001 
LEVYPAYABLE: N$20-00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE 
FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, 
ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN 
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED 
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will 
be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE 
POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR 
TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUN
DABLELEVYt 
NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 

OSHOO -13HOO- Mon to Fri 
OSHOO - 12h00 - Month End 

for SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD: 

-


